JUDGES’ TIMETABLE

Thursday, May 19, 2022

5:45pm

8:30pm

Bus departs for the Judges’ Dinner.
Meet in hotel lobby at the SW Taylor entrance at 5:30pm.

Bus departs The Town Club for Duniway Hotel.

Friday, May 20, 2022

6:30am

8:30am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
12:30pm
1:00pm
3:00pm

5:30pm

8:30pm

FD exhibitors, Passers, and Hort Passers depart hotel
for the World Forestry Center. Meet at SW Taylor
entrance.

Judges, Prospective Judges, Candidates, and Clerks depart hotel.
Meet at the SW Taylor entrance

Clerks Briefing — Cheatham Hall

Judges’ Briefing - Cheatham Hall

Judging

Special Awards

Lunch and Show Evaluation - Cheatham Hall

Bus departs World Forestry Center for Duniway Hotel

Bus departs for Preview Party at World Forestry
Center. Meet at SW Taylor Entrance.

Bus departs the World Forestry Center for hotel.



