## JUDGES' TIMETABLE

## Thursday, May 19, 2022

5:45pm	Bus departs for the Judges' Dinner. Meet in hotel lobby at the SW Taylor entrance at 5:30pm.
8:30pm	Bus departs The Town Club for Duniway Hotel.
Friday, May 20, 2022	
6:30am	FD exhibitors, Passers, and Hort Passers depart hotel for the World Forestry Center. Meet at SW Taylor entrance.
8:30am	Judges, Prospective Judges, Candidates, and Clerks depart hotel. Meet at the SW Taylor entrance
9:00am	Clerks Briefing – Cheatham Hall
9:30am	Judges' Briefing – Cheatham Hall
10:00am	Judging
12:30pm	Special Awards
1:00pm	Lunch and Show Evaluation – Cheatham Hall
3:00pm	Bus departs World Forestry Center for Duniway Hotel
5:30pm	Bus departs for Preview Party at World Forestry Center. Meet at SW Taylor Entrance.
8:30pm	Bus departs the World Forestry Center for hotel.